

## Resolution

Moved By Last Name Printed	BURCHAT	Resolution No.: 458-21
Seconded By Last Name Printed	ADAM BUREAU BUREAU	Council Date: November 1, 2021

**WHEREAS** at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on October 25, 2021, Council considered a Memo from the Municipal Clerk/Manager of Legislative Services, regarding the Short-Term Rental Accommodations (STRA) Information Report;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** Council direct Staff to report back to Municipal Council with the development of a licensing system to regulate Short-Term Rental Accommodations in the Town of Cobourg to be brought to Council for consideration; and

**FURTHER THAT** the Town's Zoning By-law be amended with provisions for Short Term Rental Accommodations; and

**FURTHER THAT** Council direct Staff to engage the community and residents with a Short-Term Accommodation Survey to be posted on the Town's Engage Cobourg Website to receive community engagement and feedback on STRAs; and

**FURTHER THAT** Council direct Staff to schedule a Public Meeting to receive comments from members of the public and those currently operating Short Term Rental Accommodations to receive comments on the proposed regulations and the Draft By-laws